

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 04-00603 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2004 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/15/2004 Final action: 6/15/2004

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG), as follows:

a) Authorize the County Administrator to execute an application for a JABG to the the California Board of Corrections in the amount of \$102,590 for the period July 1, 2004 to June 30, 2005;

b) Authorize the Probation Department to sign and submit an application for a JABG to the the California Board of Corrections in the amount of \$102,590 for the period July 1, 2004 to June 30,

2005.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2004	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG), as follows:

- a) Authorize the County Administrator to execute an application for a JABG to the the California Board of Corrections in the amount of \$102,590 for the period July 1, 2004 to June 30, 2005;
- b) Authorize the Probation Department to sign and submit an application for a JABG to the California Board of Corrections in the amount of \$102,590 for the period July 1, 2004 to June 30, 2005.

[Enter body here.]